
 
 
 

5.1.3 Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken by the institution include the following 

1. Soft skills, 2. Language and communication skills, 3. Life skills (Yoga, physical fitness, health and hygiene), 4. 

ICT/computing skills 

 
Name of the capability enhancement 

program 

Date of 

implementation 

(DD-MM-YYYY) 

 
Number of students 

enrolled 

Name of the 

agencies/consultants 

involved with contact details 

(if any) 

1. SOFT SKILLS 

International Cultural Jamburi 21.012.2022 9 Bharat Scouts and Guides 

Song(Group) 23-Aug-23 13 Culteral Cell 

One Act Play 24-Aug-23 4 Culteral Cell 

Pick and Speech 24-Aug-23 9 Culteral Cell 

Best Out of Wets 24-Aug-23 4 Culteral Cell 

Speech Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Rangoli Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Singing Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Mehndi Competition 06.03.2023 7 Culteral Cell 

Hair Style Competition 06.03.2023 8 Culteral Cell 

Fashion show 08.03.2023 15 Culteral Cell 

History Certificate Course 25.03.2023 30 Culteral Cell 

Commerce Value Added Course 04.07.2022 30 Culteral Cell 
    

 Language 
and 

communicatio 
n skills 

  

Special Lecture 07-01-2023 35 Department of English 

Premchand Jayanti 01.08.2022 28 Department of Hindi 

Special Lecturer 16-06-2022 35 Department of Kannada 

Hindi Day 17.09.2022 30 Department of Hindi 

Poojya Siddeshwar Shrigalige Kavya 
& Geeta naman karyakram 

 
12-08-2023 

90 
Kannada Sahitya Parishat- 

Indi 
    

  

Life skills 
(Yoga, physical 
fitness, health 
and hygiene) 

 

Cycle Jatha 11-06-2023 15 Bharat Scouts and Guides 

 
Blood Donation Camp 

 
22.06.2023 

47 
Primary Health Centre 

Chikkabevanur- Indi 



 

 
International Yoga Day 

  
56 

NSS, RED CROSS and 
ROVERS and RANGERS 

Units 

Yes 4 Indi  40 Local administration Indi 
  CT/computin 

g skills 

 

 

Special Lecture 
 

31-01-2023 
35 

Dept. of Library & 
Information Center 

Domestic IT Help Desk 23-01-2023 30 Dept. of Computer Science 

Domestic Data Entry Operator 
 

23-01-2023 
30 

Karnataka Skill 
Development Corporation 

Special lecture on Artificial 
Intelligence In Present Era 

07-09-2023 50 
Karnataka Skill 

Development Corporation 
 

 



 
 

 

 

1. SOFT SKILLS 

International Cultural Jamburi 21.012.2022 9 Bharat Scouts and Guides 

Song(Group) 23-Aug-23 13 Culteral Cell 

One Act Play 24-Aug-23 4 Culteral Cell 

Pick and Speech 24-Aug-23 9 Culteral Cell 

Best Out of Wets 24-Aug-23 4 Culteral Cell 

Speech Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Rangoli Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Singing Competition 07.03.2023 6 Culteral Cell 

Mehndi Competition 06.03.2023 7 Culteral Cell 

Hair Style Competition 06.03.2023 8 Culteral Cell 

Fashion show 08.03.2023 15 Culteral Cell 

History Certificate Course 25.03.2023 30 Culteral Cell 

Commerce Value Added Course 04.07.2022 30 Culteral Cell 
    



 



Translated Circular 

All B. A, B. Com and B.Sc Students are informed that various sports & 

cultural competitions have been organized in the College, for sports & cultural 

activities for the academic year 2022-23. Those interested in cultural 

competitions are advised to register with Assistant Professor Mr. Sreeshaila 

and those interested in sports competitions with Assistant Professor Dr. 

Vishwas Korawara befor 23-08-2023. 
 

Sl.No Name of the 

Competition 

Date 

Sports Events 

1 Running 25.08.2023 

2 Relay 25.08.2023 

3 Cricket 26.08.2023 

4 Kabbaddi 26.08.2023 

5 Chess 26.08.2023 

6 Carrom 26.08.2023 

Cultural Events 

7 Singing(Solo 

and Group) 

23.08.2023 

8 One Act Play 23.08.2023 

9 Folk Dance 24.08.2023 

10 Speech 24.08.2023 



List of Participants 
 

 CULTUREL  

 International Cultural Jamburi  

21.012.2022  Jakkapaa Hugar 

  Revappa Dashavant 

  Pirappa Dalavai 

  Shivakumar Badadale 

  Javeed Tamboli 

  Ram Kabale 

  Sunil Potadar 

  Satish Rathod 

  Shoukatali Shaikh 

23.08.2023 Song(Group) Aishwarya Kambar 

  Javeed Tamboli 

  Arpita Bolasur 

  Arti Biradar 

  Shruti Nirvanshetti 
  Kirti Panashetti 

23.08.2023 One Act Play Suresh Pujari 

  Mounesh Badiger 

  Sudharani Kilageri 

24.08.2023 Pick and Speech Sudharani Kulageri 

  Mallikarjun Biradar 

  Rohini Lagali 

  Suresh Pujari 

  Javeed Tamboli 

24.08.2023 Best Out of Wets Bhagyashree Kambar 

  Suchitra Biradar 

  Shradha Bagali 
  Pooja Ingale 

07.03.2023 Speech Competition Nikhat Tennalli 

  Sudharani Kulageri 

  Javeed Tamboli 

  Rohini Lahgali 

  Suchitra Biradar 

  Bhagyashree Kambar 

07.03.2023 Rangoli Competition Suchitra Biradar 

  Anjana Goudannavar 

  Sudharani Kulageri 

  Shradha Bagali 

  Aishwarya Kambar 

  Sudharani Kulageri 

07.03.2023 Singing Competition Javeed Tamboli 

  Pooja Ingale 

  Sonali Paradesi 

  Rohini Lahgali 

  Shruti Nirvanshetti 

  Arpita Bolasur 

06.03.2023 Mehndi Competition Suchitra Biradar 

  Vaishnavi Rathod 



  Aishwarya Kambar 

  Ankita Kshatri 

  Rohini Lagali 

  Jyoti Hadapad 

  Sapna Naykodi 

06.03.2023 Hair Style Competition Ankita Kshatri 

  Swati Bhavikatti 

  Aishwarya Kambar 

  Rohini Lagali 

  Savitri Kotale 

  Suchitra Pawar 

  Aishwarya Rathod 

  Priyanka Chavan 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Culture Cell 

Activity Name Singing Competition (Solo and Group) 

Date of Activity 23 Aug 2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 

 

. Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022-23 

Singing Competition organised on 23.08.20233 In the 

August presence Dr. Shreekant Umesh Rathod Dept 

of Hindi. 13 students’ participants in events. The 

event was led and executed successfully under the 

guidance of Shri Shirshail. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Culture Cell 

Activity Name One Act Play 

Date of Activity 24 Aug 2023 

Photo Report 

 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 One Act Play Competition organised on 

24.08.20233 In the August presence Dr. 

Shreekant Rathod Dept of Hindi.03 students’ 

participants in this event. The event was led and 

executed successfully under the guidance of Shri 

Shirshail. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Culture Cell 

Activity Name Best Out of Wets 

Date of Activity 24 Aug 2023 

Photo Report 

 
 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Best Out of Wets Competition organised on 

24.08.20233 In the August presence Dr. Surendra 

K Dept of Sociology. 04 student’s participants in 

this event. The event was led and executed 

successfully under the guidance of Shri Shirshail. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Culture Cell 

Activity Name Debate 

Date of Activity 24.08.2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Debate Competition organised on 24.08.2023 

In the August presence Yalguresh Waghmore 

Dept of English. 09 student’s participants in this 

event. The event was led and executed 

successfully under the guidance of Shri Shirshail. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell 

Activity Name Speech Competition 

Date of Activity 07.03.2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Speech Competition Competition organised 

on 07.03.2023 In the August presence Dr. 

Vishwas Korwar Dept of History, Dr. Shreekant 

Rathod and Mr. Mallikarjun Konade. 06 

student’s participants in this event. The event 

was led and executed successfully under the 

guidance of Miss Bharati Kannolli. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell 

Activity Name Rangoli Competition 

Date of Activity 07.03.2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Rangoli Competition organised on 07.03.2023 

In the August presence Mr. S B Jadhav 

(Principal). 06 student’s participants in this 

event. The event was led and executed 

successfully under the guidance of Miss Bharati 

Kannolli. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell 

Activity Name Mehndi Competition 

Date of Activity 06.03.2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Mehndi Competition organised on 06.03.2023 

In the August presenc Miss Shruti Patil. 07 

student’s participants in this event. The event 

was led and executed successfully under the 

guidance of Miss Bharati Kannolli. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell 

Activity Name Hair Style Competition 

Date of Activity 06.03.2023 

Photo Report 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Culture Cell (An IQAC Initiative) organized 

Annual Culture activity for the academic 2022- 

23 Hair Style Competition organised on 

06.03.2023In the August presenc Miss Shruti 

Patil-. 08 student’s participants in this event. The 

event was led and executed successfully under 

the guidance of Miss Bharati Kannolli. 



 

 
Name of the 

Committee/Unit/Cell/Department 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell 

Activity Name 
Fashion show 

Date of Activity 08.03.2023 

Photo Report 

 
 
 

 

Women Empowerment Cell and Culture Cell (An 

IQAC Initiative) organized Annual Culture 

activity for the academic 2022-23. Fashion show 

Competition organised on 06.03.2023In the 

August presence principal Mr. S B Jadhav. 15 

Student’s participants in this event. The event 

was led and executed successfully under the 

guidance of Miss Bharati Kannolli. 

 
 



 
 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 
 
 

 

 Language 
and 

communication 
skills 

  

Special Lecture 07-01-2023 35 Department of English 

Premchand Jayanti 01.08.2022 28 Department of Hindi 

Special Lecturer 16-06-2022 35 Department of Kannada 

Hindi Day 17.09.2022 30 Department of Hindi 

Poojya Siddeshwar Shrigalige Kavya 
& Geeta naman karyakram 

 
12-08-2023 

90 
Kannada Sahitya Parishat- 

Indi 
    



 
 

CIRCULAR 

 

 

 

 
All the Optional English Students hereby informed that Department of English organized Special Lecturer, on 

07/01/2023 at 09:00 AM in ICT Room. The interested students can participate in the Programme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 
 

Title of Activity Special Lecture 

Date: 07/01/2023 
Time: 09:00 am 

Venue: ICT Room 

Organizing Department Department Of English 

No of Participants 35 

Coordinator(s) Dr. C S Biradar 

Photo of Event Report 

 

 

 

Department of English organized 

Special Lecturer topic on 

Communication Skill date on 

07/01/2023 at 09:00 am in ICT 

Room. Miss Bharati Kannolli gave 

brief information about English 

Communication Skill. 

35 students attended this event. 

 

 

 

 



 



 
 

CIRCULAR 

 

 

 

 
All the Hindi Students hereby informed that Department of Hindi organized Premchand Jayanti Hindi, on 

01.08.202211:30 AM in Hindi Room. The interested students can participate in the Programme. 
 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

Format for the submission of reports of activity / function / programme 

Academic year : 2022-23 

Name of the Dept./Associations / Unit : Hindi Dept 

Name of the activity : Hindi Day 

Date & Venue of the activity : 01.08.2022 
 

Target group (students/staff) : Students 

Number of the students participated 28 

Name of the Guest : Dr. V A Korwar 

A brief report of the activity : Premchand Jayanti celebrated at our Campus. 

Dr.Vishwas Korwar guest of thif event. Dr. Shrikanth Rathod was Present. Students have taken active 

participation. 
 



 



 
 

CIRCULAR 

 

 

 

 
All the Optional Kannada Students hereby informed that Department of Kannada organized Special 

Lecturer, on 16/06/2023 at 12:00 PM in ICT Room. The interested students can participate in the 

Programme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 
 

Title of Activity Special Lecturer 

Date: 16/06/2022 
Time: 12:00 pm 

Venue: ICT Room 

Organizing Department Department Of Kannada 

No of Participants 35 

Coordinator(s) Mr. S B Jadhav 

Photo of Event Report 
 

 

Department of Kannada organized 

Special Lecturer topic on Kannada 

Poetry on 16/06/2022 at 12:00 PM 

in ICT Room. Mr. S B Jadhav 

Department of Kannada Delivered 

his Lecture. 35 students were 

present in this event. 



 



 
 

CIRCULAR 

 

 

 
 

All the Hindi Students hereby informed that Department of Hindi organized National Hindi Day, on 

07.09.2022 at10:30 AM in Hindi Room. The interested students can participate in the Programme 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

Title of Activity Hindi Day 

Date: 17.09.2022 
Time: 10:00 pm 

Venue: ICT Room 

Organizing Department Department Of Hindi 

No of Participants 30 

Coordinator(s) Dr. Shreekant Rathod 

Photo of Event Report 
 

 
 

 

A National Hindi Day Organized by 

Department of Hindi on 17.09.2022. 

Mr. Sital Pandit lecturer Shri 

Shanteshwar PU college Indi invited 

as guest. Mr. S B Jadhav presided 

over. 30 students were present in this 

event. Dr. Shreekant Rathod 

Coordinator of event. 



 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

 
All the B.A, B.Com and B.Sc Students hereby informed that Department of Kannada 

Collaboration with Kannada Sahitya Parishattu-Indi organized Poojya Siddeshwar Shrigalige 

Kavya & Geeta naman karyakram on 12-08-2023 at 10:30 AM in Function Hall. The 

interested students can participate in the Programme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 



 



 
 
 

Title of Activity Poojya Siddeshwar Shrigalige Kavya 
& Geeta naman karyakram 

Date: 12-08-2023 Time: 10:30 Am Venue: Function Hall 

Organizing Department Department Of Kannada 

No of Participants 90 

Coordinator(s) Shri. Shrishail 

Photo of Event Report 

 

 
 

 

A Poojya Siddeshwar Shrigalige 

Kavya & Geeta naman karyakram 

Organized by Department of 

Kannada Collaboration with 

Kannada Sahitya Parishat-Indi on 

12-08-2023. Mr. Ravi Arali. 

Assistant professor Dept of Political 

science Govt first grade college 

Zalaki invited as guest. Mr. 

Radgavendra Kulkarni President 

Kannada Sahitya Parishatt Indi 

presided over. 90 students were 

present in this event. 



 



 



 
 
 

  
Life skills 

(Yoga, physical 
fitness, health 
and hygiene) 

 

Cycle Jatha 11-06-2023 15 Bharat Scouts and Guides 

 
Blood Donation Camp 

 
22.06.2023 

47 
Primary Health Centre 

Chikkabevanur- Indi 
 

 
International Yoga Day 

21.06.2023  
56 

NSS, RED CROSS and 
ROVERS and RANGERS 

Units 

Yes 4 Indi 05.08.2023 40 Local administration Indi 

Doctor Visit 02.07.2023 All Students  Akshay Clinic Indi 



 
 
 

Name of the Programme/Event/ Activity Environment awareness programme and Cycle Jatha 

Type of Activity Lifeskill 

Date: 11/06/2023 Time: 10:00am Venue : Indi To LPadanur 

Details of Participants Scouts and Guides, Rovers and Rangers Units 

Coordinator(s) Dr. Shreekant Rathod 

Organising Department/Support System Bharat Scouts and Guides, Rovers and Rangers Units 

 

 
 
 

 

Bharat Scouts and Guides, Rovers and 

Rangers Unit and Bharat Scouts and Guides Local 

association Indi organized Environment awareness 

programme and Cycle Jatha Indi to Padanur Villege 

on 11/06/2023. 15 Rovers of our College participate 

in this event. Mr. Shahaji Patil Secretory Local 

association Bharat Scouts and Guides, Indi were 

present. 

 

 



 



Translated Later 
 

To, 
 

Medical Officer 

Primary Health Center 

Chikkabevnoor-Indi 

 
 

Subject: Regarding Blood Donation Camp by NSS Unit of our University, 
 
 
 

In connection with the above matter, on behalf of the Annual Special Camp of NSS Unit of our University, Deshpande 

Tanda on 22-06-2023. We planned to organize``Blood Donation Camp'' program. It is hereby requested among 

themselves to decide. 
 

Thanking You 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 
Name of the Programme/Event/ Activity Blood Donation Camp 

Type of Activity Lifeskill 

Date: 22.06.2023Time: 10:00am Venue B.Com III year Class Room 

Details of Participants 47 

Coordinator(s) Dr. Vishwas Korwar 

Organising Department/Support System B.Com NSS, RED CROSS and RVERS and 

RANGERS Unit 

 

 

 

 

On 22.06.2023 NSS, RED CROSS and RVERS 

and RANGERS Units organized Blood Donation 

Camp Collaboration with Primary Health 

Centre Chikkabevanur- Indi at Deshpande 

tanda. Totally 47 students donated blood. 

 
 

 

 

 



 
 



 
 

 



 
 

CIRCULAR 

 

 

 

 
All the B.A, B.Com and B.Sc Students hereby informed that Department of Sports organized International 

Yoga Day on 21/06/2023 at Veerabharati School Ground. The interested students can participate in the 

Programme. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

Name of the Programme/Event/ Activity International Yoga Day 

Type of Activity Lifeskill 

Date: 21.06.2023 Time: 07:00am Venue: Veerabharati School Indi 

Details of Participants 56 

Coordinator(s) Dr. Vishwas Korwar 

Organising Department/Support System NSS, RED CROSS and RVERS and RANGERS Unit 

International Yoga Day 

 

 
 
 

 

 

On 21.06.2023 NSS, RED CROSS and ROVERS 

and RANGERS Units organized International 

Yoga Day in Veerabharati School Indi, Yog 

Guru Sri B S Patil gave brief information about 

yoga and fitness. 40 Students and 56 

Deshapande tanda village people were 

participated in this event. 



 



 



 
 
 

Name of the Programme/Event/ Activity Yes 4 Indi 

Type of Activity Life skill 

Date: 05.08.2023 Time: 009:00 am Basaveshwar Circle Indi 

Details of Participants 40 

Coordinator(s) Dr. Vishwas Korwar 

Organizing Department/Support System NSS, RED CROSS and RVERS and RANGERS 

Unit 

 
 

 

Local administration Indi organized Yes 4 

Indi (Clean Indi) 10 days programme On 

05.08.2023 to 14.08.2023. 40 NSS, RED 

CROSS and RVERS and RANGERS Units, 

Students were participated in this event. 

Indi MLA Mr. Yashwantgaod Patil 

Inauguratethe programme. AC Mr. Abib 

Gadyal were present. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



VISITING DOCTOR REPORTS 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

DOCTOR VISIT 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Counseling 

 

 

 

 

  

  



     

 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 

  CT/computing 
skills 

 

 

Special Lecture 
 

31-01-2023 
35 

Dept. of Library & 
Information Center 

Domestic IT Help Desk 23-01-2023 30 Dept. of Computer Science 

Domestic Data Entry Operator 
 

23-01-2023 
30 

Karnataka Skill 
Development Corporation 

Special lecture on Artificial 
Intelligence In Present Era 

07-09-2023 50 
Karnataka Skill 

Development Corporation 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

NOTICE 

 
This is to inform all the final year students of B.A, B.Com and B.Sc from all major subjects that Dept. of 

Library & Information Center will conduct Special Lecture on 31-01-2023 at 09:00 AM in ICT Room. All the 

students are hereby informed to attend the sessions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Title of Activity Special Lecture 

Date: 31-01-2023 
Time:11:30am 

Venue: ICT Room 

Organizing Department Dept. of Library & Information Center 

No of Participants 35 

Coordinator(s) Smt. Bharati Knnolli 

Photo of Event Report 

 

Special Lecturer on “Role of Public 

Libraries in Promoting Information 

Literacy Skills” was organized by Dept. 

of Library & Information Center date on 

31-01-2023 at 11:30 am. Miss Bharati 

Kannolli Department of Computer 

Science, gave information. 35 students 

attended this event. 

 

 



 



 
 

 

Title of Activity 
1. Domestic IT Help Desk 

2. Domestic Data Entry Operator 

Date: 23-01-2023 Time:11:30am Venue: Computer Lab 

Organizing Department Dept. Computer Science 

No of Participants 60 

Coordinator(s) Bharati Kannolli 

Photo of Event Report 

 

 

Dept of Computer Science Started 2 Certificate 

Course 

1. Domestic IT Help Desk 

2. Domestic Data Entry Operator 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 



Job Role/Sector: Domestic IT Helpdesk 
 

SNO Candidates Name Gender P.H No 

1 Ratnabai Koshti Female 7483233007 

2 Laxmi Jadar Female 7483233007 

3 Prabhuling Hugar Male 8618211016 

4 Monesh Badiger Male 8867730235 

5 Sharukhan Kunabi Male 7892761159 

6 Sneha Kakkalameli Female 9448135056 

7 Jakkappa Hoogar Male 8861054708 

8 Vidyashree Pujari Female 9681664008 

9 Mosin Patel Male 7676411169 

10 Bheemaray Agasar Male 9900461239 

11 Saraswati Padanoor Female 7411377602 

12 Shoukali Shaikh Male 8050965938 

13 Nikita Kokare Female 6360180081 

14 Bhagyashree Nedalagi Female 6360355221 

15 Bhagamma Badiger Female 9901498599 

16 Appasab Jadar Male 8088377250 

17 Laxman Pawar Male 7625082565 

18 Ramesh Pawar Male 7624855018 

19 Sudharani Kulageri Female 7019565766 

20 Rohit Devar Male 9448581174 

21 Rakesh Devar Male 8296436829 

22 Chaitra Lalasangi Female 9847240586 

23 Sushma Kulakarni Female 6361172788 

24 Raghavendra Kulkarni Male 8660588276 

25 Mahesh Sakare Male 9113622080 

26 Bhagyashree Dashavant Female 9108464769 

27 Naveen Dashavant Male 9902825163 

28 Rutuja Rathod Female 8088643550 

29 Deepa Dashavant Female 8792044188 

30 Suganda Pujari Female 9743438097 



Domestic Data Entry operator 
 

SNO Candidates Name DOB Address P.H No 

1 Aishwarya Kore 13-07-2004 Indi 9448418613 

2 Rohit Devar 28-08-2000 Indi 9448581174 

3 Rakesh Devar 15-07-1999 Indi 8296436829 

4 Chaitra Lalasangi 01-01-2003 Indi 9847240586 

5 Sushma Kulakarni 21-12-2001 Hireroogi 6361172788 

6 Raghavendra Kulkarni 08-09-2003 Hireroogi 8660588276 

7 Ratnabai Koshti 18-08-2004 Lachyan 7483233007 

8 Laxmi Jadar 06-02-2004 Lachyan 7483233007 

9 Prabhuling Hugar 07-08-2004 Arjanal 8618211016 

10 Monesh Badiger 18-04-2004 Gornal 8867730235 

11 Sharukhan Kunabi 13-06-2004 Hanjagi 7892761159 

12 Sneha Kakkalameli 01-01-2003 Indi 9448135056 

13 Jakkappa Hoogar 25-03-2003 Hanjagi 8861054708 

14 Vidyashree Pujari 13-06-2004 Nimbarga 9681664008 

15 Mosin Patel 06-01-2004 Baragudi 7676411169 

16 Bheemaray Agasar 23-06-2003 Indi 9900461239 

17 Saraswati Padanoor 06-01-2004 Lachyan 7411377602 

18 Shoukali Shaikh 07-01-2003 Ahirsang 8050965938 

19 Nikita Kokare 03-01-2004 Baragudi 6360180081 

20 Bhagyashree Nedalagi 06-01-2004 Salotagi 6360355221 

21 Bhagamma Badiger 23-09-2004 Indi 9901498599 

22 Appasab Jadar 29-06-2004 Hanjagi 8088377250 

23 Mahesh Sakare 04-12-2004 Indi 9113622080 

24 Bhagyashree Dashavant 07-08-2004 Indi 9108464769 

25 Naveen Dashavant 08-10-2004 Indi 9902825163 

26 Rutuja Rathod 06-08-2002 Indi 8088643550 

27 Deepak Dashavant 15-08-2004 Indi 8792044188 

28 Suganda Pujari 03-04-2004 Baragudi 9743438097 

29 Laxman Pawar 04-12-2004 Indi 7625082565 

30 Ramesh Pawar 21-10-2002 Indi 7624855018 



 
 
 

NOTICE 

 
This is to inform all the final year students of B.A, B.Com and B.Sc from all major subjects that Dept. of 

Dept. Computer Science will conduct Special Lecture on artificial intelligence on 31-01-2023 at 09:00 AM in 

ICT Room. All the students are hereby informed to attend the sessions. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

Title of Activity 
Special lecture on Artificial Intelligence 

Date: 07-09-2023 
Time:12:00 PM 

Venue: ICT Room 

Organizing Department Dept. of Computer Science 

No of Participants 50 

Coordinator(s) Miss Shruti Patil 

Photo of Event Report 
 

 

 

 

Special Lecturer on “Artificial Intelligence” was 

organized by Dept. of Computer Science date on 

07-09-2023at 12:00 am. Mr. Shreedhar Joshi 

Lecturer Department of Computer Science, KCP 

Science College Vijayapur invited as guest he gave 

information about role of Artificial Intelligence. 

Miss Shruti Patil and Bharati Kannolli, Department 

of Computer Science and 35 students attended 

this event. Principal Mr. S B Jadhav presided over. 



 



 


